

Patients Detained Under Mental Health Act

Reference Number: F4686 Date of Response: 12th July 2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

Royal Devon's Eastern FOI Office Response

1) The current number of patients detained under MHA in NHS inpatient mental health facilities? How many of these have an autism diagnosis?

The Trust does not run mental health services. In a bid to assist, we advise that you contact Devon Partnership Trust at <u>dpt.saferinformation@nhs.net</u> to obtain this information.

2) The current number of patients detained under MHA in private provider inpatient mental health facilities. How many of these have an autism diagnosis?

The Trust does not run mental health services. In a bid to assist, we advise that you contact Devon Partnership Trust at <u>dpt.saferinformation@nhs.net</u> to obtain this information.

3) The number of sexual assault allegations made by inpatients against a member of staff?

There were three allegations of sexual assault made by inpatients against members of staff from 2019 to 2022.

how many of these allegations were reported to the police?

All three allegations were reported to the police.